SoftBend™ Fiber Series - Fiber Assemblies (G.657A)

The Fiber Reinforced Plastic (FRP) cable-based SoftBend™ single
mode optical fiber series is ITU-T G.657A compliant and fully
compatible with other standard single mode fibers complying with
ITU-T G.652, thus ensuring excellent splicing performance and
compatibility with legacy networks. The SoftBend™ fiber's

bend-insensitivity is beneficial for use in Fiber-to-the-Home (FTTH),

enterprise networks or other applications where a small bend radius
may be encountered. It maintains low bending loss across the full

usable spectrum of wavelengths between 1260nm and 1625nm. SoftBend™

fiber assemblies
can improve reliability of some critical services such as triple-play by significantly reducing the
bending loss compared to conventional single mode fibers, and offer better service reliability, R=30mm

which can increase subscriber’s satisfaction and retention, and revenue opportunities. As a
result of reduced bend radius, it enables tighter routing and higher fiber density for device

design in CO/CPE equipment and backplane solutions.

Appllcatlons

Traditional
singlemode cable

Installation with as small as 15mm cable bending radius for indoor cable mounting.

e Face plate in the house and the Cabinet at the SDF.

e Drop/Distribution cable installation for Fiber-to-the-home (FTTH), triple-play service and R<15mm

Local Area Networks installation.
e Device design for tighter routing and higher fiber density.

Key Features

F2H FTTH Indoor Cable

e Optical and bending loss performance fully compliant to ITU G.657A single mode fiber.
e Fully compatible with ITU G.652 standard ensuring seamless splicing to existing G.652

fiber.

e [ts metallic armoured cables have excellent mechanical properties to avoid any damage

caused by rodent animals.

e Offering Metallic Armoured and Non-Metallic cables, and patch cords and Pigtail with ST,

SC, FC, LC type and others connectors.
e RoOHS compliance.

M Traditional
singlemode
cable

W F2H FTTH
Indoor Cable
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FibreOptica A series — Metallic Armoured indoor cable

A series fiber cable is designed for FTTH indoor horizontal & vertical, high density installation. Metallic armoured cables have
excellent mechanical properties which can prevent any damage caused by rodent animals.

Cable Structure

Tight buffer Fiber D600um/®900um micro-bend fiber
Kevlar Dubang 1580 x 2

Metallic soft tube ®1.2 0.1 mm*®1.7 £0.1 mm
stainless steel yarn stainless steel 304-0.07H

PE outer sheath ®3.0 £0.2 mm/P3.3 +0.2 mm

Cable Characteristics

1310nm < 0.3 0 dB/km
1550nm: < 0.2 0 dB/km
Working temperature -20 to +75°C

Max attenuation Coefficient

PE outer tight-buffered

Mechanical Characteristics sheath Kevlar optical fiber

Tensile strength(N) > 200 l j l
Crush test(N/100mm) > 2000

Min bending radius ( mm) 15mm

Impactive test(mm2Kg) 150H+5 I I
Weight 24Kg/Km stainless  stainless steel

steel yarn  soft tube

Ordering Information
FSB-A-O0-0-0-0-0

Number of fiber:
1-1 fiber

2 - 2 fibers

Fiber type:
6 - 0.6mm tight fiber
9 - 0.9mm tight fiber

Color of the Jacket:
B- Black

— Y- Yellow

W- White

C- Customized

Jacket Type:
P-PVC;

L- LSZH

C - Customized

Fiber standard:
2D -G.652 D
TA - G.657A
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FibreOptica E Series Cable — Figure "8" cable

FibreOptica E series fiber cable is designed for FTTH
installation, Indoor cables, Drop/Distribution cables. It
can be used with mechanical splicers. The fiber is in
the center of the cable and two strengthening mandrills

Model FSB-E
Fiber diameter(um) 250
Fiber Type G.657TA

are on the two sides of the fiber. The fiber and
strengthening mandrills are coated together into a fiber

cable - "8" Shape design.

e  Simple structure, anti press, anti pull, anti aging.

Attenuation Coefficient

1310nm: <0.35dB/km
1550nm: <0.22dB/km

"8" Shape design, enabling easy strip of the jacket,
easy installation and maintenance.

® An additional

coating on the glass cladding makes it the most

micron permanent protective

robust fiber in the telecommunications industries.

e Small-bending fatigue lifetime is several hundred
times longer than other standard single mode

fibers.

strenth member

fiber optical

sheath

Ordering Information

FSB-E-O0O-0-0-0-0-0

[

1383nm <0.31dB/km
1625nm: <0.23dB/km

Mode Field Diameter @ 1310 nm 8.6+0.4

Mode Field Diameter @ 1550 nm 9.5+0.4

Core/clad concentricity error <2%

Min bending radius mm 15

Attenuation with Bending

®30mm, 10 turns, at 1550nm macro bend add attenuation <0.25dB

®30mm,10 turns, at 1625nm macro bend add attenuation | <1.0dB

®20mm,1 turns, at 1550nm macro bend add attenuation <0.75dB

®20mm,1 turns, at 1625nm macro bend add attenuation <1.5dB

Cut-off wavelength Acc 1260 nm

zero dispersion wavelength 1300 to 1324 nm

Fiber number 1/2/4

Cable Weight(kg/km) <10

Tensile strength(N) long/short term 30/60

Crush test(N/100mm) long /short term 1000/2000

Number of fiber:
1 -1 Fiber
2 - 2 Fibers

Fiber type:
2-250um Fiber
T-Tight

Strengthening mandrill type:

F-FRP (Fiber-glass reinforced Plastics)

S-Steel

Jacket Type:
P-PVC;
L-LSZH

C - Customized

Color of the Jacket:
B- Black

Y- Yellow

W- White

C- Customized

Fiber standard:
2D -G.652D
7A - G.657TA
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SoftBend Fiber Accessories

FibreOptica’s SoftBend Fiber patchcord and pigtails are new accessories designed for the need of the next-generation FTTH and
FTTD. SoftBend Fiber Assemblies include three series: FSB-I, FSB-II and FSB-III.

FSB-I: metallic armoured indoor patchcord series
FSB-II: Non-metal patchcord series

FSB-III: pigtail series
Specifications
Item PC UPC APC
Material Ceramic
Insert Loss (dB) <0.2 <0.2 <0.2
Return Loss (dB) >45 >50 >60
Fiber Type G.657A
Repeatability (500times) (dB) A0.2
Tensile Strength (N) 70 ( Armored 200, SC)
Working Temperature -20 to +80°C
Storage Temperature -20 to +80°C
Working Humidity <90% RH
Ordering Information
Interface Type:
FSB-O-0O-0O0-0O-00-00=0 N if no connector required
P-PC
L] U-UPC
A-APC
Connector Type:
FF-FCto FC
Cable Length: SS—SCto SC
H1-0.5m LL-LCtoLC
01-1.0m FS-FCto SC
03 -3.0m FL—-FCto LC
05 - 5.0m Others are available)
10 - 10m
C - Customized
e —
Color of the Jacket: Outer diameter:
B- Black 1 - 0.9mm (type I1I)
Y- Yellow 2 - 2.0mm (type II, III)
‘W- White 3 - 3.0mm (type I, 1L, III)
C- Customized 4 - 0.9mm (type I)
Jacket Type:
P-PVC;
L- LSZH
C - Customized

Type:

I - Metallic armoured in-door patchcord series
1I - Non-metal patchcord series

III - pigtail series

The FibreOptica Limited, 1828 Sutter Parkway, Powell, OH, 43065, USA. www.fibreo.com, info@fibreo.com, Tel: +1-614-798-2057




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.6
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


